
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 3rd Dec 2011

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 2 Ebony Wake England 3266 542 677 9.27 854 159 724 8.94 460 2.41.88 551

2 3 Lucy Turner England 3110 511 589 9.40 828 153 655 9.02 465 2.39.98 573

3 1 Amy Cooper England 3106 474 490 10.04 705 156 689 8.66 442 2.23.26 780

4 33 Emma Canning Scotland 3065 520 614 9.61 787 153 655 7.09 341 2.32.03 668

5 4 Emily Borthwick England 3049 485 519 9.92 727 156 689 8.88 457 2.32.90 657

6 19 Deirbhile Ni Riaian Ireland 2981 471 482 9.80 750 162 759 10.59 568 2.54.11 422

7 17 Lauren Dwyer Ireland 2939 487 524 9.25 858 150 621 8.12 407 2.43.87 529

8 18 Grace McKenzie Ireland 2838 475 492 9.75 759 159 724 9.32 485 2.58.62 378

9 36 Pamela McNicol Scotland 2807 458 448 9.67 775 144 555 7.40 361 2.32.04 668

10 52 Sarah Williams Wales 2790 466 469 9.62 785 141 523 7.78 385 2.35.26 628

11 20 Niamh Quinn Ireland 2766 457 446 10.62 601 153 655 7.71 381 2.30.82 683

12 34 Alison Stewart Scotland 2734 455 441 9.93 725 150 621 6.79 322 2.35.56 625

13 51 Rosie Unwin Wales 2727 456 443 9.79 752 150 621 7.60 374 2.43.21 537

14 35 Emily Batchelor Scotland 2687 466 469 9.83 744 141 523 7.22 349 2.37.51 602

15 50 Claire Taylor Wales 2581 455 441 9.39 830 141 523 8.95 461 3.04.30 326

16 49 Lucy Figelstone Wales 2492 460 454 9.70 769 141 523 7.23 350 2.56.77 396

England Ireland

1 2 Ebony Wake 3266 1 19 Deirbhile Ni Riaian 2981

2 3 Lucy Turner 3110 2 17 Lauren Dwyer 2939

3 1 Amy Cooper 3106 3 18 Grace McKenzie 2838

4 4 Emily Borthwick 3049 4 20 Niamh Quinn 2766

9482 8758

Scotland Wales

1 33 Emma Canning 3065 1 52 Sarah Williams 2790

2 36 Pamela McNicol 2807 2 51 Rosie Unwin 2727

3 34 Alison Stewart 2734 3 50 Claire Taylor 2581

4 35 Emily Batchelor 2687 4 49 Lucy Figelstone 2492

8606 8098
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 3rd Dec 2011

Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 21 Sarah McCarthy Ireland 3576 9.09 470 9.03 904 572 765 168 830 2.37.03 607

2 5 Nikita Campbell-Smith England 3484 9.01 465 9.20 869 518 609 162 759 2.23.12 782

3 6 Hannah Dunderdale England 3320 9.69 509 9.07 895 488 527 150 621 2.24.18 768

4 37 Hollie Lister Scotland 3188 8.08 405 9.23 862 499 557 156 689 2.31.41 675

5 53 Emily Dacey Wales 3111 8.11 406 9.38 832 514 598 159 724 2.41.94 551

6 7 Lisa James England 3065 7.80 386 9.66 777 524 626 159 724 2.41.85 552

7 22 Nessa Millet Ireland 2987 7.05 338 9.32 844 503 567 147 588 2.33.44 650

8 54 Georgia Bates Wales 2972 8.85 454 9.48 812 496 548 150 621 2.43.14 537

9 56 Lora Roberts Wales 2948 9.54 499 9.19 871 445 416 141 523 2.34.38 639

10 55 Katherine Morris Wales 2918 7.65 377 9.38 832 456 443 156 689 2.39.60 577

11 8 Emma Cowell England 2867 8.09 405 9.46 816 473 487 168 830 3.04.01 329

12 38 Ellen Kristopherson Scotland 2819 6.43 299 9.71 767 486 522 156 689 2.42.73 542

13 24 Amy McTeggart Ireland 2799 7.65 377 9.91 729 427 371 162 759 2.40.82 563

14 23 Marie McNamara Ireland 2669 8.23 414 9.74 761 461 456 147 588 2.51.32 450

15 40 Carolyn Harvey Scotland 2550 7.02 336 9.92 727 468 474 138 491 2.44.50 522

16 39 Nikki Manson Scotland 2230 8.56 436 10.31 655 0 0 165 795 3.02.36 344

England Ireland

1 5 Nikita Campbell-Smith 3484 1 21 Sarah McCarthy 3576

2 6 Hannah Dunderdale 3320 2 22 Nessa Millet 2987

3 7 Lisa James 3065 3 24 Amy McTeggart 2799

4 8 Emma Cowell 2867 4 23 Marie McNamara 2669

9869 9362

Scotland Wales

1 37 Hollie Lister 3188 1 53 Emily Dacey 3111

2 38 Ellen Kristopherson 2819 2 54 Georgia Bates 2972

3 40 Carolyn Harvey 2550 3 56 Lora Roberts 2948

4 39 Nikki Manson 2230 4 55 Katherine Morris 2918

8557 9031
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 3rd Dec 2011

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 9 Anthony Hogg England 3154 8.54 851 613 615 24.11 683 10.50 516 2.17.34 489

2 11 Alex Law England 3096 8.69 816 639 673 24.29 667 10.68 527 2.22.84 413

3 10 James Gavigan England 3036 8.89 770 610 608 25.09 598 12.22 620 2.20.79 440

4 25 Sam Healy Ireland 2994 8.84 781 631 655 24.57 643 11.00 546 2.26.19 369

5 26 Andrew Hutchison Ireland 2891 8.96 755 566 514 25.17 592 10.68 527 2.16.47 503

6 12 Harry Sutherland England 2860 9.25 692 494 371 25.44 569 13.18 678 2.13.22 550

7 59 Teri Morgan-Gee Wales 2843 9.49 642 542 465 24.40 658 10.93 542 2.14.20 536

8 57 Rhys Gealy Wales 2824 8.92 764 518 417 24.31 666 11.11 553 2.22.02 424

9 27 Jack Daly Ireland 2799 9.14 715 569 521 24.50 649 11.09 551 2.26.65 363

10 60 George Griffiths Wales 2637 9.39 662 566 514 23.89 703 10.72 529 2.38.45 229

11 42 Daniel Polatajko Scotland 2581 9.52 635 509 400 24.48 651 10.95 543 2.27.54 352

12 58 Thomas Trotman Wales 2479 9.54 631 561 504 25.40 573 9.89 479 2.32.54 292

13 44 Tom Chandler Scotland 2436 9.29 683 486 356 26.17 511 9.92 481 2.23.43 405

14 41 Gareth Fleming Scotland 2390 9.78 583 545 471 27.29 427 10.77 532 2.25.58 377

15 28 Adam Doran Ireland 2382 9.62 615 530 441 25.69 549 9.17 436 2.28.43 341

16 43 Harry Matthews Scotland 2252 9.63 613 462 312 25.95 528 9.12 433 2.26.43 366

England Ireland

1 9 Anthony Hogg 3154 1 25 Sam Healy 2994

2 11 Alex Law 3096 2 26 Andrew Hutchison 2891

3 10 James Gavigan 3036 3 27 Jack Daly 2799

4 12 Harry Sutherland 2860 4 28 Adam Doran 2382

9286 8684

Scotland Wales

1 42 Daniel Polatajko 2581 1 59 Teri Morgan-Gee 2843

2 44 Tom Chandler 2436 2 57 Rhys Gealy 2824

3 41 Gareth Fleming 2390 3 60 George Griffiths 2637

4 43 Harry Matthews 2252 4 58 Thomas Trotman 2479

7407 8304
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 3rd Dec 2011

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 13 Joshua Olawore England 3559 8.24 922 12.25 622 23.30 757 703 821 2.21.06 437

2 61 David Omoregie Wales 3550 8.09 959 12.21 619 23.64 726 679 764 2.17.86 482

3 62 Aled Price Wales 3372 8.67 820 12.66 647 23.33 754 628 648 2.16.41 503

4 15 Nicholas Hunt England 3371 8.57 843 13.63 706 23.52 737 679 764 2.30.07 321

5 31 Colin Nolan Ireland 3366 8.65 825 9.70 468 23.61 728 654 707 2.07.64 638

6 45 Andrew Murphy Scotland 3318 8.72 809 14.55 762 24.28 668 590 565 2.15.62 514

7 29 Eric Stam Ireland 3318 8.79 793 13.09 673 24.15 680 628 648 2.15.00 524

8 14 David Hall England 3302 8.73 806 11.90 600 23.09 777 603 593 2.14.83 526

9 16 Harry Hall England 3195 8.83 784 10.52 517 24.48 651 598 582 2.06.26 661

10 30 Evam McGuire Ireland 3153 8.93 761 10.38 508 23.64 726 579 542 2.09.04 616

11 46 Jamie Gemmill Scotland 3110 8.86 777 10.94 542 24.46 652 584 552 2.10.84 587

12 63 Mathew Collins Wales 3082 9.07 730 10.45 513 23.20 766 577 537 2.14.17 536

13 32 Mark McGarvey Ireland 3024 8.51 858 8.15 375 23.88 704 631 655 2.21.38 432

14 48 Alastair Stanley Scotland 2777 9.55 629 8.52 397 24.82 621 530 441 2.04.61 689

15 47 Donavan Webster Scotland 2668 9.42 656 14.08 733 25.37 575 515 411 2.32.48 293

64 Jonathan Bailey Wales 1866 8.82 786 9.57 460 24.84 620 0 0 dns 0

England Ireland

1 13 Joshua Olaware 3559 1 31 Colin Nolan 3366

2 15 Nicholas Hunt 3371 2 29 Eric Stam 3318

3 14 David Hall 3302 3 30 Evam McGuire 3153

4 16 Harry Hall 3195 4 32 Mark McGarvey 3024

10232 9837

Scotland Wales

1 45 Andrew Murphy 3318 1 61 David Omoregie 3550

2 46 Jamie Gemmill 3110 2 62 Aled Price 3372

3 48 Alastair Stanley 2777 3 63 Mathew Collins 3082

4 47 Donavan Webster 2668 4 64 Jonathan Bailey 1866

9205 10004
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